[Saint Vincent de Paul School Day - September 27, 2024]

Resolution declaring September 27, 2024, as "Saint Vincent de Paul School Day" in the City and County of San Francisco in commemoration of the school's 100th anniversary.

WHEREAS, 2024 marks the 100th anniversary of Saint Vincent de Paul School, a cherished San Francisco institution known for delivering high-quality education and fostering a strong sense of community; and

WHEREAS, Saint Vincent de Paul School has faithfully upheld its mission by offering a holistic education that nurtures the spiritual, academic, social, and physical development of its students; and

WHEREAS, Since its founding in 1924, Saint Vincent de Paul School has continuously evolved its curriculum and teaching methods to embrace experiential, innovative, and bold approaches to learning, promoting excellence and preparing students to become engaged global citizens who value diversity; and

WHEREAS, Saint Vincent de Paul School has made a lasting positive impact on the San Francisco community by instilling values of empathy, generosity, and service in its students, encouraging them to participate in initiatives that support those in need and contribute to the common good; and

WHEREAS, The school actively strengthens relationships with alumni, fostering a sense of lifelong connection within the Viking community; and

WHEREAS, The Saint Vincent de Paul School community has cultivated an enduring legacy, welcoming generations of families and maintaining a vibrant, multi-generational bond that extends beyond graduation; and

WHEREAS, Over the past century, Saint Vincent de Paul School has preserved its core values while expanding its offerings, including leadership programs and diverse activities that empower students to explore their passions and realize their potential; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors declares September 27, 2024, as Saint Vincent de Paul School Day; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors celebrates the 100th anniversary of Saint Vincent de Paul School, honoring a century of friendship, community, and educational excellence; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Saint Vincent de Paul School for its unwavering commitment to building a community where students, alumni, parents, and faculty actively contribute to the school's legacy and the well-being of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Resolution declaring September 27, 2024, as "Saint Vincent de Paul School Day" in the City and County of San Francisco in commemoration of the school's 100th anniversary.

September 24, 2024 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Melgar, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton
Excused: 2 - Peskin and Preston

File No. 240911

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 9/24/2024 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, or time waived pursuant to Board Rule 2.14.2, became effective without her approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter or Board Rule 2.14.2.

10 - 3 - 24

Date Approved

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

10-3-24

Date

Unsigned

London N. Breed

Mayor